Thirteenth Judicial District Nominating Commission

(Morgan, Logan, Sedgwick, Phillips, Yuma, Washington, and Kit Carson Counties)
Updated: February 2026

Name

Curtis Fix

Kelly Lowery
Anna Scott
Andrew McClary
VACANT

Soraya Taylor

Jerold Brandt

Party Atty. or Non-

D
u
R
u

Atty
Non-Atty
Attorney
Non-Atty
Atty
Atty
Atty

Non-Atty

Term Start Term End

02/09/24
01/01/24
02/09/24
02/6/26

02/6/26
08/19/21

12/31/29
12/31/29
12/31/29
12/31/31

12/31/31
12/31/26

County of
Residence

Yuma
Logan
Sedgwick
Morgan
Washington
Kit Carson

Phillips



